Installation and
Maintenance
InstructionsLimited One Year Warranty
(Commercial Applications)
 T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product is
free from defects in material and workmanship for
a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.

14
3
Part Number Guide
Service Sink Faucet Assemblies
1     Body, Faucet N/A
2     Asm, Flange Coupling 00AA
3         Washer, Coupling Flange 001019-45
4     Asm, BST Spindle & Insert 163A
5     Nipple, Close 1/2 HWL 002534-25
6     Asm, Eterna w/ Spring Checks & Handle (Cold) 002711-40
6     Asm, Eterna w/ Spring Checks & Handle (Hot) 002712-40
7         Handle, Lever (Blank) 001638-45
8         Index, Button (Red / Hot) 001661-45
8         Index, Button (Blue / Cold) 001660-45
9         Screw, Handle 000922-45
10   Asm, Vacuum Breaker, 1/2” B-0969
11   Spout (BSTR) 009545-25
11   Spout (BSTP) 009545-40
12   Asm, Upper Nozzle Support 009546-40
13      Rod, Support 005060-40
14      Screw, Wall Mount (1 each) 000915-45
15      Pin, Coiled 3/16” x 1/2” S.S. 004713-25
16      Flange 003007-40
4
ES
FR
DE
CN
EN Note: This is a general instructional example of units using -BST.
Nozzles should be installed on unit fi rst.
Nota: Esto es un ejemplo general instruccional de unidades que utilizan - BST.
(Interceptor Incorporado.) Primero se debe de instalar las boquillas.
Celui-ci être  un exemple  générale  et instructif  des élément s qui utiliser BST
Les ajutages devoir être installer au début.
Anmerkung: Die ist ein allgemeines Installationsbeispiel für Armaturen, die BST
verwenden. Düsen sollten zuerst auf die Einheit installiert werden.
注意：这是-BST系列的常规说明样例。首先应将水嘴安装在装置上。
23
4
1
16
13
11
Faucet Installation:
1. Shut off  water supply and drain lines.  Drill (2) two 7/8”
 [2.2 cm] holes in wall or backsplash of sink, 8” [20 cm]
 center to center, where you are installing no.1.
2. Apply tefl on tape or pipe joint compound to threads
 of water supply lines.
3. Remove no.2 from no.1 and attach no.2 to water
 supply lines fl ush against wall. Tighten by hand. Trim
 supply lines if necessary.
4. Attach no.1 to no.2, adjusting center to center fi t by
 turning no.2 if needed. Make sure no.3 remains in
 place. Tighten no.2 fi rmly with a wrench.
5. Turn on water supply and check for leaks.
Upper Nozzle Support Installation:
6. Attach no.13 to no.11 by screwing no.13 into clevis
 on no.11.
clevis